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HAND DELIVERED

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director
Division of Commission Clerk

and Administrative Services O7000 -
Florida Public Service Commission J / EI
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re:  Fuel and Purchased Power Cost Recovery Clause

and Generating Performance Incentive Factor
FPSC Docket No. 010001-EI

REQUEST FOR SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL TREATMENT
(CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENTS ATTACHED)

Dear Ms. Bayo:

We submit herewith a single confidential set of Tampa Electric Company's highlighted 423
Forms for the month of September 2001 and request specified confidential treatment of Forms 422-
1(a), 423-2, 423-2(a) and 423-2(b). Qur request 1s made pursuant to Section 366.093. Fla. Stat, for
the reasons detailed in the document entitled "Tampa Electric Company's Request for Specified
Confidential Treatment”, which document was filed under separate cover (copy enclosed). The
sensitive information contained in these forms has been highlighted in yellow

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this
letter and returning same to this writer.

Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter

Smcerely,

—M: —— James D. Beasle y
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FPSC Form 423-1

1. Reporting Month: September Year: 2001

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

Line
No. Plant Name
(@) (b)
1. Gannon
2. Gannon
3. Gannon
4, Gannon
5. Gannon
6. Gannon
7. Gannon
8. Gannon
9, Gannon
10. Gannon
11. Gannon
12. : Gannon
13. Gannon
14, Gannon
15. Gannon
16. Gannon
17. Gannon
18. Gannon
19. Gannon
20. Gannon
21. Gannon
22. Gannon
23, Gannon
24, Garinon
25. Polk

* No analysis Taken
FPSC FORM 423-1 (2/87)

Supplier Name
{c)

Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Centra
Central
Central
Centraj
Central
Cenfrai
Central
Central
Ceontral
Central
Central
Central
Central
BP

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

Shipping

Point
(d)

Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa

3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Conceming Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting

{813) - 228 - 1609

4. Signature of Official Submitting Report:

5. Date Completed: November 15, 2001

DECLAZN;

Delivery
Location
(f

Gannon
Gannon
Gannon
Gannon
Gannon
Gannaon
Gannon
Gannon
Gannon
Gannon
Gannon
Gannoh
Gannon
Gannon
Gannon
Gannon
Gannon
Gannon
Gannon
Gannon
Gannon
Gannon
Gannon
Gannon
Polk

Delivery
Date
{9}

e e

09/01/01
09/03/01
09/04/01
09/05/01
09/07/01
09/08/01
09/09/01
09/10/01
09/14/01
09/15/01
09/16/01
09/17/01
09/18/01
09/20/01
09/24/01
09/22/01
09/23/01
09/24/01
09/25/01
09/26/01
09/27/01
09/28/01
09/29/01
09/30/01
09/03/01

iy

Type
Qil
Y]

Foz
Fo2
Fo2
Fo2
F02
Fo2
Fo2
Fo2
F02
Fo2
F02
Fo2
F02
Fo2
F02
Fo2
FO2
F02
F02
F02
F02
Fo2
Fo02
F02
Fo2

Sulfur
Content
%
M

% » » * £ * ¥ % % & 3 B F % F ¥ A B 2 F B * * @

BTU
Content
{BTU/Gal)

i)

* * o % = > » * % » ® 2 ¥ ¥ N * * # & B * ¥ B B »

5

Volume
(Bbis)
{k)
531.05
177.14
885.88
355.05
887.48
355.67
533.17
355.07
712.95
1,896.95
1.421.62
177.76
532.00
353.76
354.79
354.57
531.48
817.38
710.29
1,023.64
356.02
84621
567.75
352.28
883.20

Page 10of 3

Delivered
Price
{$/Bbi)

H
$32.7407
$34.4670
$34.4665
$34.4662
$34.45863
$34.4661
$34.4662
$34.8616

$34.8616
$34.8615
$35.5059
$35.5064
$35.5060
$35.5062
$35.5055
$35.5061
$32.3664
$32.3667
$32.3665
$32.3668
$32.3670
$32.3668
$32.3673
$28.8121
$35.5996

AL



FPSC Form 423-1

1. Reporting Month: September Year: 2001

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

Line
No.
(z)

26.
28.

3.
32.

35,
37.

35,
40,
41.
42,

45,
46.
47.
48,

Plant Name
(b)

Poik
Polk
Polk
Polk
Palk
Polk
Polk
Palk
Palk

" Polk

Polk
Polk
Palk
Polk
Polk
Polk
Palk
Polk
Polk
Polk
Polk
Polk
Polk
Phillips
Phillips

Supplier Name

BP
BP
BP
BP
BP
BP

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

3. Name, Title & Talephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting
{813) - 228 - 1609 :

4. Signature of Official Submitting Report, | #A /.

pfefChronister, Director Financial Reporling

5. Date Completed: November 15, 2001

Sulfur BTU
Shipping Purchase Delivery Delivery Type Content Content
Point Type Location Date Oil % (BTU/Gal)

(¢) {e) M (@) h i )]
Tampa MTC Polk 09/04/01 FO2 * *
Tampa MTC Polk 09/05/01 FQ2 * *
Tampa MTC Polk 09/06/01 FO2 * *
Tampa MTC Polk 09/07/01 F0O2 * *
Tampa MTC Polk 09/08/01 FO2 * .
Tampa MTC Polk 09/09/04 FO2 * ¢
Tampa MTC Polk 09/10/01 FO2 ¢ *
Tampa MTC Polk 09/1101 F02 * *
Tampa MTC Polk 09M12/01 FO2 * *
Tampa MTC Polk 09/13/01 Fo02 * .
Tampa MTC Polk 09714101 Fo2 * *
Tampa MTC Polk 09/15/01 FO2 * *
Tampa MTC Polk 09/17/01 FO2 * .
Tampa MTC Polk 09/18/01 FO2 * *
Tampa MTC Polk 09/19/01 F02 . *
Tampa MTC Polk 09/21/01 F02 * *
Tampa MTC Polk 09/22/01 Fo2 * *
Tampa MTC Polk 09/23/01 F02 * *
Tampa MTC Polk 09/24/01 FO2 * *
Tampa MTC Polk 09/25/01 FO2 * *
Tampa MTC Polk 09/26/01 FO2 * *
Tampa MTC Polk 09/27/014 F02 * *
Tampa MTC Polk 09/268/01 FO2 * *
Tampa MTC Phillips 09/05/01 F02 * *
Tampa MTC Phillips 09/06/01 FO2 * .

Volume
{Bbls)
(k)

176.64
354.05
353.76
1,415.20
883.76
1,061.14
1,767.36
1,068.57
1,250.33
1,063.36
534.86
351,10
354.60
1,238.14
353.7
2,293.81
4,229.52
3,191.60
2,474.31
3,176.21
4,302.17
1,451.60
883.90
177.31
355.12

Page 2 of 3

Delivered
Price
{$/Bbl)

{

$35.0754
$35.1796
$35.9150
$36.7545
$36.7549
$36.7549
$36.4397
$36.4398
$36.4399
$36.4397
$37.2796
$37.2793
$35.8003
$33.1849
$31.8202
$32.5548
$32.5548
$32.5548
$28.5648
$28.6698
$30.1398
$30.8747
$31.1800
$35.2272
$35.2273



FPSC FORM 423-1 (2/87)

FPSC Form 423-1 | Page 3of 3
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY
1. Reporting Month; September Year: 2001 3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company (813) - 228 - 1600 W
4. Signature of Official Submitting Report: /
onister, Director Financial Reporting
‘ 5. Date Completed: November 15, 2001
Sulfur BTU Delivered
Line : Shipping Purchase Delivery Delivery - Type Content Content Volume Price
No. Plant Name Supplier Name Point Type . Location Date Cil % (BTU/Gal)  (Bbis) {$/Bbl)
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e U] @ (h) M )] & "
§1. Phillips Central Tampa MTC Phillips 09/17/01 F02 * * 177.21 $36.2678
52, Phillips Central Tampa MTC Phillips 09118/01 Fo2 > * 355.69 $36.2669
53. Phillips Coastal Tampa MTC Phillips 09/04/01 F06 * * 916.24 $26.6400
54, Phillips Coastal Tampa MTC Philfips 09/05/01 F06 * * g21.15 $26.6400
55. Phillips Coastal Tampa MTC Phillips 09/06/01 FOB * * 923.22 $26.6400
56. Philtips Coastal Tampa MTC Phillips 09/07/101 FO6 * * 1,073.41 $26.6400
57. Phillips Coastal Tampa MTC Phillips 09/10/01 F0& * * 918.74 $28.0100
58. Phillips Coastal Tampa MTC Phillips 09/11/01 FO6 * * 612.98 $28.0100
58. Phillips Coastal Tampa MTC Phillips 00/13/01 FO6 * * 916.00 $28.0100
60. Phillips Coastal Tampa MTC Phillips 0917101 F06 * * 920.62 $28.8000
61. Phillips Coastal Tampa MTC Phillips 09/18/01 FO6 * * 910.91 $28.8000
62. Phillips Coastal Tampa MTC Phillips 09/19/01 FO6 . * 769.40 $26.8000
63. Phillips Coastal Tampa MTC Phillips 09/20/01 FOG * * 922.77 $28.8000
64. Phillips Coastal Tampa MTC Phillips 09/21/01 Fo6 * * 461.12 $28.8000
65. Phillips Coastal Tampa MTC Phillips 09/24/01 FO6 * * 920.01 $24.5892
66, Phillips Coastal Tampa MTC Phillips 09/25/01 FO6 * * 759.50 $31.8000
67. Phillips Coastal Tampa MTC Phillips 09/26/01 F06 * * 760.55 $27.8500
68. Phillips Coastal Tampa MTC Phillips 00/27/01 F06 * * 916.91 $27.8500
69. * . 916.83 $27.8500

Phillips Coastal Tampa MTC Phillips 09/28/01 F0B



. . ** SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL **
FPSC Form 423-1(a) Page 10f3
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAIL OF INVDICE AND TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

1. Raporting Month: September Year: 2001 3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Conceming Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Direclor Financial Reporting
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company (813) - 228 - 1608

7 -

4, Signature of Official Submitting Report:
jofar, Director Financial Reporting

5. Date Completed: November 15, 2001

Effective  Transport Addl

Invoice Invoice Net Nst Quality  Purchase to Transport  Other  Delivered

Line Plant Dalivery Delivery Type  Volume Pricg Amount Discount Amount Price Adjust. Price Terminal Charges Charges Price
No Name Supplier Name  Location Dato Oil {Bbis) ($/8b1) $ s L ($/Bbl) ($/Bbl) (W/Bbl) (¢/Bbl)  ($/Bb)  ($BLY)  ($/BbI)

(a) b} © Gl {e) U] @ ) 0] )] 03] U] (m) ) (o} () () ]
1. Gannon Central Gannon 09/010t  Fo2 531.05 $32.7407 17.350.97 $0.0000 . $17.386.07 $327407 $0.0000 $32.7407 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $32.7407
2. Gannon Certbal Gannon 0903101 Fo2 177.14 3344870 6,10548  $0.0000 $6,105.43 $344670 $00000 $344670 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $34.4670
3. Gannon Central Gannon 00/0401  FO2 88588 $34.4005 30,552.13  $0.0000 $30533.13  $344008 300000 $344005  $0.0000  $0.0000 $0.0000 $34.4685
4. Gannon Central Gannon 09/05/01  FoO2 355.05 $04.4082 122023 $0.0000 $12,23723 $34.4082 SOOUD0 $344862 $O0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $34,4662
5. Gannon Central Gannon 09/07101  FO2 B87.48 $344063 30.608.%8  $0.0000 $30,580.16 $34.4083 00000 $344063 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $34.4663
8. Gannon Central Gannon oglosot  Fo2 35567 $34.4801 12238857  $0.0000 $12.250.57  $34.4001  $0.0000 samm $00D00  $0.0000 $0.0000 $34.4661
7. Gannon Central Gannon 0009/01  FO2 533.17 Al . 185 $0.0000 $18378.36  $3AP82.  $0.0000 $O0000  SO.0000 $0.0000 $34.4662
8. Gannon Central Gannon op/10/01  Fo2 35507 $MEE18 1237831 $0.0000 $12370.31  $34.0846  $0.0000 6 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $34.8616
9. Gannon Central Gannon 09M14/01  Fo2 71205 $348008 2485487  $0.0000 S2485457 3340814 $0.0000 g"‘ SH0000  $0.0000 $0.0000 $34.8616
10. Gannon Central Gannon 001501 FO2 1,806.95 $34.8015 60,13084  $0.0000 $00,130.54  $348648 - $O.0000 uums SO0000  $O.0000  $0.0000 $34.8815
11. Gannon Central Gannon 0061 Foz 142162 $35.8089 ; 90,0000 $00000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $35.5050
12. Gannon Central Gannen 0917101 FO2 177.76  $35.5004 $0.0000 m $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $35.5084
13. Gennon . Central Gannon 09/18/01 Fo2 53200 $35.5000 $0.0000° $3G0000  S0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $35.5060
14. Gannon Cantral Gannon 002001 FO2 353,78 m $0.0000 3355082  $0.0000 300000 $0.0000 $35.5062
15. Gannon Central Gannon 00101 FO2 354.79 508 $00000 $IBG0SS SOODO0  $0.0000 $0.0000 $35.6055
16. Gannon Centrat Gannon 08/22/01  Fo2 354.57 w% 00008 §36.5081 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $355061
17, Gannon Central Gannon 09/23/01  Fo2 53148 $32. S0.0000 - $32.3004 m $0.0000 $0.0000 $32.3864
18. Gannon Central Gannon oor2401  FOR 817.38 $323887 - ARO0m | $Riaeer 04 $0.0000 $0.0000 $32.3667
19. Gannon Central Gannon 00/25/01  Fo02 71029 $32.3085 SN0 $323865  $O4000  $0.0000 $0.0000 $32.3665
20, Gannon Central Gannon 09/26/1  FO2 1,023.64 $32.5008 JOOD0D: $AZaMe - JO0D00  $0.0000 30.0000 $32.3668
21, Gannon Central Gannon 00/27/01  Fo2 356.02 $32.3870 00000 -$32.3070  $QONO0  30.0000 $0.0000 $32.3670
22. Gannon Central Gannon 00/28/01  FO2 846.21 $323048 Soanls  §320648  SOMOO0 300000 $0.0000 $32.3868
23, Gannon Central Gannon 09/20/01  FO2 567.75 $3L.3673 $00000 $323073 $O.0600 500000 $0.0000 $32.3573
24, Gannon Central Gannon 09/30/01  FO2 35228 $MHN 0008 $20.3121  $00000 $0.0000 $0.0000 §$28.8121
25. Polk BP Poik 000301 FO2 883.20 SMKBOOS $0.0000 $355806 $0.0000 500000 $0.0000 $355098

CONFIDENTIAL



* SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL **
FPSC Form 423-1(s) _ Page 2of 3
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAIL OF INVOICE AND TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

1. Reporting Month: September Year. 2001 3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Conceming Data
Submitled on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Flnanual Reporting
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company (813) - 228 - 1609 f ’ ;

4. Signature of Official Submitting Repost:

5. Date Completed: November 15,

Effectiva  Transport Add'|

Invoice Invoice Net Net Quality  Purchase to Transport Other  Delivered
Line Plant Dalivary Delivery Type  Volume Price Amount Discount Amount Price Adjust. Price Terminal Charges Charges Price
No. Name Supplier Name  Location Date Oit (Bbls) {(3/8bh) s $ $ {S/Bbl) {$/Bbl) (%/BbY) ($/Bbl) (W/Bhi)  ($/BbI) ($/Bbi)
(@) ) ] {d) (e) 0 o ) 0] )] () 0] (m) m © ) @ ®
28. Polk BP Polk 00/0401  FO2 176.64 $350754 6,19571 30,0000 $6,105.71  $35.0754 $0.0000 3350754 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $35.0754
27. Polk ap Polk 09/05/0%  FO2 354.05 $ML1798 12,456.93 - $0.0000 $1246033 3351798 S0.0M00 $A5.1THE 900000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $35.1708
28. Polk BP Polk 09/06/0%  FO2 35376 $38M50 1270820  $0.0000 $12706.20 $96.0150- - 900000 $M0150  $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $35.9150
29. Polk BP Polk 09/07/01  FO2 141520 $36.7548 5201502 $0.0000 $52015.02 SIMT7U45  $0.0000 $IN.7E45 309000  $0.0000 300000 $36.7545
30. Polk BP Polk 00/08/01  FO2 283.76 $M0.T5A 248248 300000 SRARZAD  SEIN0 300000 SILTI0  J00000  $0.0000 $0.0000 $36.7549
31, Polk BP Polk 09/08/01  FD2 106114 $30.7048 WOO20T - $OLOP0 $3G00207 SILTBQ 00000 ST 300000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $36.7540
32, Polk BP Polk 09M0/01  FO2 0430 402 . RN $M.A07 30,0000 X $36.4307
33. Polk BP Polk - 081101 FO2 A% $0.0000 $36.4398
34. Polk BP Polk 08M2/61  Fo2 $38.4309
35. Polk BP Polk 091301 Fo2 $36.4397
38. Polk . B8P Polk 09/t4/01  Fo2 $37.2768
37. Polk BP Polk 09/5/01  Fo2 $37.2793
38. Polk BP Polk 00M7/01  FO2 $35.8093
39. Pokk BP Polk 09/18/01  FO2 $33.1849
40. Polk BP Polk 00/19/01  FO2 $31.8202
41. Polk 8p Polk 09/21/1  Fo2 $32.5548
42. Polk BP Polk 09/22/01  Fo2 $32.5548
43. Polk BP Polk 08/23/01  FO2 $32.5548
44. Polk BR Polk 08/24/01  FO2 $28.5648
45. Polk BP Polk 09/25/01  F02 $28.6608
48. Polk 8P Polk 09/26/01  FO2 $30.1308
47. Polk BP Polk 00/27/01  F02 $30.8747
48. Polk BR Polk 09/28/01  FO2 $31.1800
49. Philllps Central Phillips 09/05/01  F02 $35.2272
50. Phillips Cenfral Phillips 09/06/01  Fo2 $35.2273




FPSC FORM 423-1{a) (2/87)

** SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL **
FPSC Form 423-1(a) Page 3 of 3
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAIL OF INVOICE AND TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

1. Reporting Month: September Year: 2001 3. Name, Title & Telephons Number of Cantact Person Conceming Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company (813) - 228 - 1609

4, Signature of Official Submitting Repo

5. Date Completed: November 15, 2001

Effective  Transport Addl

Invoice Invoice Net Net Quality  Purchase 10 Transport  Other  Delivered
Line Plant Delivary Delivery Type  Volume Price Amount Discount Amount Price Adjust. Price Terminal Charges Charges Price
No. Name Supplier Name  Location Date oil (Bble) ($/8b) $ $ s {$/8bl) ($/Bbl)  ($/Bbi) {(3/Bbl)  (WBbl)  ($/Bb)  ($/Bb)
(@) ®) () () (®) 0 ) () 0] )] ®) o (m) {n (o) () (@ ]
51. Philips Centrai Phillips 08MTIO1  FO2 177.21  $0.2678 642701  $0.0000 $0427.00  SO82878  $0.0000 $36.2678  $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $36.2678
52. Phillips Central Phillips ooMam1  FO2 355.60 $¥A.2000 12.000.7¢  $0.0000 $12000.78  $38.2080 SQ0D00. $30.2960 - 300000 $0.0000 $0.0000  $36.2869
63. Phillips Coastal Phillips 08/04/01  FOB 916.24 288500 2440884 $0.0000 $2440884 £MON0 $O5000  SIBA400.  $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $28.8400
54. Phillips Coaslal Phillips 08/05/01  FO06 92115 $3R6400 456342 $0:0000 $2453042 $20.0400 $OS000 KBS0 $0.0000 500000 $0.0000 $26.6400
56, Phillips Coastal Phillips opie01  FO6 £23.22 $30.8400 2430406  30.0000 2480458  $206400 G000 BAB0400 300000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $26.6400
56. Phillips Coastal Phillips 00071 FOS 107341 $20.6400 250888 $0.0000 $28.505.85 5208400 :ﬂ $20.0400 300000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $26.8400
57. Phillips Coastal Phillips 05110001  F06 81874 $28.0100 275390  $0U0000 $2573300 S20100 $00000  $MOM00  $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000  $26.0100
58, Phillips Coastal Phillips 09/11/01  FOB 61296 $2A.0100 17,4008 - 80000 $17.40050 SO0 08000 SIEOI00 00000  $0.0000 $0.0000  $28.0100
59. Phillips Coastal Phillips 09/13/01  FO06 916.00  $3O100 2680717 S0.0000 $25.057.47  $380100 SOGCD  $29.0100  $O0000  $0.0000 $0.0000 $28.0100
60. Philips . Coaslal Phillips 09M7I0F  FO6 92062 $2B00D0 28187 w& $2061587  $2BA000- SO0 $280000  $0:0000 $0.0000 50.0000 $26.8000
81. Phillips Coastal Phillips 091801  FO6 910.91 $IA000 2. S0 $0.254.21 SRS J0400 - S26.5000 00800 $0.0000 $0.0000 $28.8000
62. Phillips Coastal Phillips 091901 FO6 769.40 $28.8000 218573 $0.0000 SAETY  SB00 00000 280000 SOOR00  $0.0000 $0.0000  $28.8000
3. Phillips Coastal Phillips 09/2001  FOB 922.77 2657577 $0.0000 SMEMT7  $MA00D $00000 $208000 $O.O000 $0.0000 $0.0000  $28.8000
€4. Phillips Coastal Phillips 08i21/01  FO6 461.12 % 1329028 $omo $13300.20  $200000 SOLGNHD - 20000  $00000  $0.0000 $0.0000  $28.8000
65. Phillips Coastal Phillips 089/24/01  FOB 82001 142220  S24.8m82 000 $M.5802 300000  $0.0000 $0.0000 $24.5602
6. Philips Coastal Phillips 002501  FO8 750.50 SN SSAAEMs: $3LP000  $S00000 BM.8000 SOUDGD 500000 $0.0000 $31.8000
67. Philiips Coastal Phillips 09/26/01  FOB 760.55 $Z74800 RNEM SN WA 527N $0M000  $0.0000 $0.0000 $27.8500
€3. Phillips Coastal Phillips osi271  FOB 91691 $27:8500 SASGEs STy fagooh S0 $00000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $27.8500
69. Phillips Coastal Phillips 09/28/001  FO0B 916.83 $27.8500 $28.55976-  $27.0500 SO.0000 $27BO00  $0.0000  $0.0000 $0.0000 $27.8500




FPSC Form 423-1(b}) Page 1 of 1
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS OIL DELIVERIES

1. Reporting Month: September Year: 2001 - 3. Name, Tile & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Fingncial Reporting
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company {813) - 228 - 1609 // _
£

4. Signature of Official Submitting Report,_——7 /77777

iy Cfonisters-Dife

5. Date Completed: November 15, 2001

New
Form Criginal Old _ Delivered
Line Month - Plant Line Volume Form Columnn Qid New Price
No. Reported Name Suppiier Number (Bbis) No. Designator & Title Value Value {$/Bbis) Reason for Revision
{a) (b (c) {d) {e} n {g) (n) 0] )] ] {m)
1. August 2001 Polk BP 40, 1,762.81 423-1(a) Column (i), Invoice 61,643.55 61,645.07 $34.9698 Invoice Price Revised

Amount

FPSC FORM 423-1(b) (2/87}



FPSC Form 423-2

1. Reporting Month: September Year: 2001

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

3. Plant Name: Electro~Coal Transfer Facllity - Big Bend Station (1)

-

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

h

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concemning Data

Submitied on this Form: Jefirey Chronister, Director Financial Repo,

(813) 228 - 1609

6. Date Completed: November 15, 2

5. Signature of Official Submitting Fcﬁ

ister, Director Financial Reporting

As Received Coal Quality

Effective Total Delivered
Purchase Transport  Prica Transfer Sulfur BTU Ash  Moisiure
Line . Mine Purchase  Transport Price Charges Facility Content Content Content Content
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton} {$/Ton) % (BTUMD) % %
(@ M) (c (@) {e) ] @ ) 0] (0] (k) M {m)
1.  Zeigler Coal 10,1L,145,157 LTC RB 59,818.80 $44.388 $0.000 $44.388 3.04 10,978 8.90 13.66
2.  Oxbhow Carbon and Minerals N/A S RB 14,474.11 $158.160 $0.000 $15.160 4.00 13813 037 1025
3. Black Beauty 11,IN,51 S RB 55,778.60 $23.130 $8.080 $31.210 3.19 11,344 898 12.84
4, Peabody Development 10,KY,101,225 ) RB 40,090.90 m.seo $9.550 $32.230 2.62 11,147 8.61 13.58
5. Peabody Development 10.IL,059,165 LTC RB 23,161.20 $25.480 $7.530 $32.990 3.10 12,224 1075 .21
6. Coal Properties Trading 9,KY.233 S RB 34,557.20 $25.080 $9.550 $34.630 2.99 1,91 944 9.76
7.  Peabody Development 10,IL,165 LTC RB 26,050.60 $31.000 $7.560 $38.860 313 12,215 9.14 7.99
8.  Sugar Camp Synfuel NA s RB 6.569.80 $26.202 $7.5%0 $33.732 292 12,481 9.92 7.21
{1) As Electro-Coal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant, the coal from
suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Big Bend Station but could ultimately be defivered to Gannon Station or Polk Station.
' FPSC FORM 423-2 {287}
CONFIDENT!



FPSGC Form 423-2(a)

1. Reporting Month: September Year: 200+

2. Reporting Company; Tampa Electric Company

3. Plant Name: Electro-Coal Transfer Fadility - Big Bend Station (1)

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION

— > SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL **

4. Name, Titie & Telaphone Numbaer of Contact Psrson Congaming Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffray Chronister, Director Final
{813) - 228 - 1609

5. Signature of Official Submitting Forp:

8. Date Completed: November 15, 209

nclal Reporting

A T —

Retro-
F.0.B.(2) Shorthaut Griginal active Quality Effective
Mine & Loading invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase
Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Adjustments Price ments Price
No.  Supplier Name Location Type Tons - {$Ton) {$/Ton) ($/Ton) ($Ton) ($rTon) {$/Ton) ($/Ton)
(3 (b) (c) { (e} ] (g) (h} 0] i (k) {0
1. Zeigler Coal 10,IL,145,157 LTC 50,818.80 N/A $0.000 $44.388 $0.000 $44.383 $0.000 $44.388
2. Oxbow Carbon and Minerals NA S 14,474.11 NA $0.000 $15.160 $0.000 $15.160 $0.000 $15.160
3. Black Beauty 11IN51 s 5577850 NA 0000  $23.430 50000 $23430  $0.000 $23.4%
4. Peabody Development 10.KY,101,225 s 400909  NA $0.000 $22.600 $0.000 $22 680 $0.000 $22.680
5. Peabody Development 10,1L,059,165 LTC 23,161.20 N/A . $0.000 $25.460 $0.000 $25.480 $0.000 $25.480
6. Coal Properties Trading 9,KY,233 S 34,557.20 NA $0.000 $25.080 $0.600 $25.080 $0.000 $25.080
7. Peabody Davelopment 10,1L,185 LTC 2605060  NA $0.000 $31.000 $0.000 $31.000 $0.000 $31.000
8. Sugar Gamp Synfuel N/A [ 6,569.80 NA $0.000 $26.360 ($0.158) $26.202 $0.000 $26.202

{1) As Electro-Coal Transfer Facility Is a central storage site for coal prior o its defivery to the power plant, the coal from

suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Big Bend Stafion but could ultimately be deliverad to Gannon Station or Polk Station.

(2) Tampa Electric purchases coal F.O.B. shipping point o F.0.B, dastination,

FPSC FORM 423-2(a} {2/87)



FPSC Form 423-2(b)

MONTHLY REPORT QF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

4, Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concaming Data

Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Cheonister, Director Financial Reporting

1. Reporting Month: September Year: 2001 {813) 228 - 1609 A
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company §. Signature of Official Submitting Forny: .
irector Financial Reporting
3. Plant Name: Electro-Coal Transfer Facility - Big Bend Siation (1) 6. Date Completed: November 15,
Rail Charges Waterbormne Charges
(2} Add . Total  Delivered
Effective  Shorthaul Other River  Trans- Ocsan Other Other Transpor- Price
Trans- Purchase & Loading  Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Transfer
Line Mina Shipping port Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rats Rate Charges Charges Charges Facility
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($/Ton} ($Ton} ($/Ton) (8/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) {$Ton} (3/Ton) ($Tom) ($/Ton)  ($/Ton)
(a} (b} (c (d} (e) () (@) (h) 0] )] &) m (m) n} (o) {r) 1]
1. Zeigier Coal 10,IL,145,157 Randolph & Perry Cnty, IL RB 59,610.80 $44.388 $0.000 $0.00¢ $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $44.388
2.  Oxbow Carbon and Minerals  N/A N/A RB 14,474.11 $15960 $0.000 $0000 $0000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0000 $0.000 $15.160
3. Black Beauty 11,IN,51 Gibson Cnty, IN RB 55,770.60 $23130 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $8.080 $0.000 $0.000 $0000 $0.000 $B3080 $31.210
4. Peabody Development 10,KY, 101,225 Henderson & Union Cnty, KY RB 40,000.90 $22680 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.560 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 so.uo $32.230
5. Pesabody Development 40,iL,059,165 Gallatin & Saline Cnty, IL RE 23,161.20 $25480 $0.000 $0.000 $0000 $7.530 $0.000 $0.000 $%0.000 $0.000 s’uha $32.090
6. Coal Properties Trading 0,KY,233 Webster Cnty, KY RB 34,557.20 $25.080 30000 $0.000 $0000 $6.560 $0.000 30000 $0.000 $0.000 $6.550 $34.630
7. Peabody Development 10,1.,166 Saline Cnty, IL RB 26,050,680 $I1000 $0.000 $0.000 $0000 §7.880  $0.000 S$O.000 30000 $0000 $7.880 $38.860
8. Sugar Camp Synfuel N/A NIA RB 6,569.80 $20.202 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 §$7.530 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0O.000 $7.5%0 $33.732

{1} As Electro-Coal Transfer Facility is & central siorage site for coal prior 1o its delivery to the power plant, the coal from
suppliers notad on this schadule is usually delivered 1o Big Bend Station but could ultimately be delivered to Gannon Station or Polk Station.
(2) Tampa Electric purchases coal F.Q.B. shipping point or F.O.B. destination.

FPSC FORM 423-2(b) (2/87)



e ke

FPSC Form 423-2 :
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Conceming Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financlal Reporting

1. Reporting Month: September Year: 2001 (613) 228 - 1609
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 5. Signature of Official Submitting F -
Oirector Financial Reporting
3. Plant Name: Electro-Coal Transfer Facility - Gannon Station (1} 6. Date Completed: November 15, 25Q1
As Received Coal Quality
Effactive Tatal Delivered
Trans- Purchase Transpost  Price Transfer Sulfur BTU Ash  Moisture
Line Mine Purchase port Prica Charges Facility Content Content Content Content
No.  Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) % (BTUAD) % %
(@) {b) {c) {d) (e) N @ (h) U] )] (k) 0 {m})
1. Sugar Camp ' 10,1L,059,165 LTC RB 31,865.70 $26.202 $7.530 $33.732 277 12,527 9.16 7.15
2. Sugar Camp 10,IL,059,165 s RB 17,701.20 $25.044 $7.060 $33.704 3.10 12,244 9.04 7.78
3. American Coal 10,IL.,165 LTC RB 7264300 . | $28.270 $5.730 $34.000 1.30 12,031 632 1193
4, Trton 19,WY, 005 S RB 45,903.00 $7.974 $17.720 $25.694 0.23 8,666 499 27.74
5.  Arch 19,WY 005 s RB 15,276.40 $6.900 $17.720 $24.620 0.26 8,898 4.76 27.13

(1) As Electro-Coal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power piant, the coal from
suppliers noted on this schedule Is usually delivered to Gannon Station but could ultimataly be delivered to Big Bend Station or Polk Station.

FPSC FORM 423-2 (2/87)



FPSC Form 423-2(a)

1. Reporting Month: September Year; 2001

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

3. Plant Name: Electro-Coal Transfer Facility - Gannon Station (1)

MONTHLY REPORT QF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

Ll

DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION

4, Nama, Titla & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data

Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Fing

{813) 228 - 1600

6. Date Completed: November 15,

Retro-
F.0.B.(2) Shorthaul Original active Quality Effective
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase
Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Adjustments Price ments Price
No.  Supplier Name Location Type Tons {$/Ton) {$/Ton) ($/Ton) {$Ton) {$/Ton) ($/Ton) {$Ton)
(a) {} (e} (@ (e} ] @ Y} (0] @) (k) U]
1. Sugar Camp 10,IL,059,165 LTC 31,885.70 N/A, $0.000 $26.360 ($0.158) $26.202 $0.000 $26.202
2. Sugar Camp 10,IL,059,165 S 17,701.20 N/A $0.000 $20.000 ($0.156} $265.044 $0.000 M
3. American Coal 10,IL,165 LTC 72,643.00 N/A $0.000 $23.270 $0.000 $28.270 $0.000 mm
4.  Triton 19,WY,005 S 45,903.00 N/A $0.000 $8.500 $0.000 $8.500 . {50.526) $7.974
5. Arch 18, WY,005 $ 15,276.40 N/A $0.000 $8.900 $0.000 $6.900 $0.000 $6.900
(1) As Electro-Coal Transfer Facility Is a central sforage site for coal prior to fts delivery to the power plant, the coal from
suppliers noted on this schadule is usually delivered to Gannon Station but could ultimately be delivered to Big Bend Station or Polk Station.
{2) Tampa Electric purchases coal F.Q.B. shipping point or F.O.B. destination.
FPSC FORM 423-2(a) (2/87)
NMCINCMTIAY
CUNFIUEN 1 IRL



FPSC Form 423-2(b)

1. Reporting Month: September Year: 2001

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

3. Plant Name: Electro-Coal Transfer 'Facilily - Gannon Station (1)

MONTHLY REPORT OF CGST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

o

-

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Conceming Data

Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Fjpancial

(813} 228 - 1609

5. Signature of Official Submitting

6. Date Compieted: November 15,

Form: 7

V-

isfér, Director Financlal Reporting

Rail Charges Waterborne Charges
2) Add Total  Deliverad
Effective  Shorthaul Other River Trans- QOcean Other Other Transpor- Price
Trans- Purchase &Loading Rail Rail Bampe loading Barge Walter Related tation Transfer
Line Mine Shipping port Price Charges Rate Cherges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Facility
No. Supplier Name Location Point Maode Tons {$/Ton) ($Ton) ($/Ton) ($Ton) ($/Ton) ($Ton} (8/Ton) ($Ton) ($Ton) ($/Ton} ($Ton)
(a} 1t (c) (d} {®)- n 9} (h) (1] (1] ) o {m) n) (o) (0] (@
1. Sugar Camp 10,1L,059,165 Gallatin & Saiine Cnty, 1L RB 31,865.70 $26.202 $0000 $0000 $0000 $7.530 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $7.530 $33.732
2.  SuparCamp 10,IL,059,165 Gallatin & Saline Cnty, IL RB 17,701.20 $25.044 $0000 $0.000 $0.000 $7.860 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $7H80 $33.704
3. American Coal 10,iL,185 Saline Cnty, iL RB 72,643.,00 $M270 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 35.?30 $0.000 $0.000 80.0@ $0.000 $5730  $34.000
4. Triton 10.WY 005 Carmpbell Cnty, WY RB 45,803.00 $7074- 30000 $11.000 $0000 $5730 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $17.70 325694
5 Arch 18,WY,005 Campbell Coty, WY RB 15,276.40 $6900 $0.000 $11.080 50000 $5730 $0.000 $0.000 $0000 30000 $17.720 $24.620
(1) As Electro-Coal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant, the coal from
suppliers noted on this schedule is usually deliverad to Gannon Station but could uitimately be delivered to Big Bend Station or Polk Station.
{2} Tampa Electric purchases coal F.0.B. shipping point or F.O.B. destination.
FPSC FORM 423-2(b} (2/87)
ONMCINENTIAL
LUNTIULIN TNk
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FPSC Form 423-2
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY
4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jefirey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting
1. Reporting Month: September Year: 2001 (813) 228 - 1609
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 5. Signature of Official Submitting Form'/'}%r / 7
W €rronister, Director Financial Reporting
3. Plant Name: Electro-Coal Transfer Facllity - Polk Station (1) 6. Date Completed: November 15, 200
As Received Coal Quality

Effective Total Delivered

Purchase Transport Price Transfer Sulfur BTU Ash  Moisture
Line Mine Purchase  Transport Price Charges Facility Content Content Content Content
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons {$/Ton) {$/Ton) ($/Ton) % {BTUAb) % %
(a) (b) {© C)] (e} 4] (@ (h) ® 1) LY 0 (m)

1. None

(1) As Electro-Coal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery 1o the power plant, the coal from
suppliers noted on this schedule is usually defivered to Polk Station but could ultimately be delivered to Big Bend Station or Gannon Station.

FPSC FORM 423-2 (2/87)



__** SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL **

FPSC Form 423-2(a)
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION
4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Conceming Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting
1. Reporting Month: September Year: 2001 (813)-228 - 1609
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 5. Signature of Official Submitting Form:
ister, Director Financial Reporiing
3. Plant Name: Electro-Coal Transfer Facility - Polk Station (1} ) 6. Date Completed: November 15, 2
Retro-
F.Q.B.{(2} Shorthaul Original active Quality Effective
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase
Line Mine Purchase ] Price Charges Price Adjustments Price ments Price
No. Supplier Name Location Type TJons {$/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) {$/Ton) ($/Ton) {$/Ton)
(a) ) {c) (d) (e) 4] {@ L) i3] 1] (k) U]
1.  None

(1) As Electro-Coal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant, the coal from
suppliers noled on this schedule is usually delivered to Polk Station but could ultimately be delivered to Big Bend Station or Gannon Station.

(2) Tampa Electric purchases coal F.C.B. shipping point or F.O_B. destination.

FPSC FORM 423-2(a) (2/87)



FPSC Form 423-2(b)

MONTHLY

1. Reporting Month: September Year: 2001
2. Reporting Company. Tampa Electric Company
3. Piant Name: Electro-Coal Transfer Facility - Polk Station (1)

REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Conceming Data
Submitted on this Fom: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Repating

(813) 228 - 1600

5. Signature of Official Submitting Form; 7

8. Date Completed: November 15,

Rail Charges Waterbomne Charges

(2) Add1 Total Delivered

Effective  Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor-  Price

Trans- Purchase & Loading  Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related  tation Transfer

Line Mine Shipping port Price Charges Rate Charges Rata Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Facility

No. Supplier Neme Location Point Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($Ton)  ($/Ton) ($/Ton) {$/Ton) ($Ton) ($Ton) (8/Ton) ($Ton) (3/Ton)  {$/Ton)
(@) 1)) (c) (d) fe) N (@} {h) 0] [1)] (k) U] {m) {n} (o} ) {q}
1. None

(1) As Electro-Coal Transfer Facility is a central storage
suppliers noted on this schedule is usually defivered to Polk Station but could uitimal

(2) Tampa Electric purchases coal F.0.B. shipping point or F.C.B. destination.

FPSC FORM 423-2(b) (2/87)

site for coal prior 1o its delivery to the power plant, the coal from
tely be delivered to Big Bend Station or Gannon Station.



FPSC Form 423-2

1. Reporting Month: September Year: 2001
2. Raporting Company: Tampa Electric Company
3. Plant Name: Big Bend Station

[T *E

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

4, Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concemning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting

(813) 228 - 1609

DY)

6. Date Completed: November 15,

p

5. Signature of Official Submitting Form: _.—+—/#5

ister*Director Financial Reporting

As Received Coal Quality

Effective Total
Purchase Transport FOB Plant Sulfur BTU Ash  Moisture
Line Mineg Purchase  Transport Price Charges Price Content Content Content Content
No.  Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($Ton) {$/Ton} % (BTUMD) % %
(@) b) (c) {d) {e) {n ) M () ] {k) 0 (m)
1. Transfer Facility N/A N/A OB 302,953.00 $38.149 $14.410 $49.259 277 11,561 8.94 11.92

FPSC FORM 423-2 (2/87)



FPSC Form 423-2(a)

1. Reporting Month: September Year: 2001
2. Reposting Company: Tampa Electric Company

3. Plant Name: Big Bend Station

Ll

-

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION

4. Name, Title & Telephons Number of Contact Persen Conceming Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting

{813) 228 - 1609
S
4

5. Signature of Officlal Submitting Fo

8. Date Compieted; November 15,

Retro-
F.0.B. Shorthaul Original active Quality Effective
. Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase
Line Mina Purchase Prica Charges Price Adjustments Price ments Price
Na. Supplier Name: Location Type Tons {§/Ton) ($/Ton) {$Ton) ($/Ton) {$/Ton) ($/Ton) {$/Ton}
(@) () {c (d) () )] Lh] h) 0] (@ (k) 0}
1.  Transfer Facility N/A N/A 302,853.00 N/A $0.000 $38.148 $0.000 $38.149 $0.000 $38,149

FPSC FORM 423-2(a) (2/87)



e L

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

FPSC Form 423-2(b)
4, Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting
1. Reporling Month: September Year. 2001 {813) 228 - 1609 777
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 5. Signature of Official Submitting F
3. Plant Name: Big Bend Station 6. Date Completed: Novermnber 15, 1
Rail Charges Waterboma Charges
Addl Total
Effective  Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor-
Trans- Purchase & loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation FOB Plant
Line Mine Shipping port Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons {$/Ton) ($/Ton) {$/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($Ton) ($/Ton} ($/Ton) ($Ton) ($Ton) ($/Ton)
(a) d) {c (d) (e) n ()] (h} M o (k) 0] (m) (n) (o) () Q)
N/A Davant, La 0B 302,953,00 $38.149 30000 $0.000 30000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $11.110 $40.250

1. Transfer Facility

FPSC FORM 423-2(b) (2/87)
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FPSC Form 423-2
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Conceming Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting

1. Reporting Month: September  Year: 2001 (813) 228 - 1609
2. Reporling Company: Tampa Electric Company 5. Signature of Official Submitting Fo -
Wrister, Director Financial Reporting
3. Plant Name: Gannon Station 6. Date Completed: November 15, 200
As Received Coal Quality
Effective Total
Purchase Transport FOB Plant Sulfur BTU Ash  Moisture
Line Mina Purchase  Transpott : Price Charges Price Content Content Content Content
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) {$/Tan) {3/ Ton) % (BTUMD) % %
@ )] {c) {d) (e} ] {a} ) 0] i) (k) ® {m)
1.  Transfer Facility N/A N/A oB 141,154.00 $30.628 $11.100 - $41.736 1.04 11,130 6.88 16.31
2. Consol of Kentucky 8,KY,133 S UR 30,165.00 $22.000 $16.350 $38.350 1.18 12,742 8.94 8623
3. TecoCoal 8,KY,195,133 S UR 37,977.00 $37.800 $16.350 $53.950 0.95 12,514 8.27 8.58
4, Coal Energy Resources B,KY,195 S UR 10,130.00 $38.720 $17.850 $56.570 1.35 13,247 7.25 531

FPSC FORM 423-2 (2/87)

CONFIDENTIAL



FPSC Form 423-2(a}

1. Reporting Month: September Year: 2001

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

3. Plant Namae: Gannon Station

— > SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL **

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST ANb QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION

4. Name, Titie & Telephone Number of Contact Person Conceming Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chrenister, Director Financial Reporting
{843) 228 - 1609

5. Signature of Official Submitting Fopx

6. Date Compieted: November 15,

Retro-
. F.O.B. Shorthaul Original active Quality Effective
Mine & Loading Invoica Price Base Adjust- Purchase
Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Adjustments Price ments Price
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons {$/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)
(a) (b) (© () (e} 4] (@) (h} M @ (k) U]
1. Transfer Facility N/A N/A 141,154.00 N/A $0.000 $30.636 $0.000 $30.836 $0.000 $30.636
2. Consol of Kentucky 8,KY,133 s 30,165.00 N/A $0.000 $22.000 $0.000 m.ooo ' $0.000 $22.000
3. TecoCoal 8,KY,195,133 s 37,977.00 N/A $0.000 $37.600 $0.000 $37.600 $0.000 $37.800
4, Coal Energy Rasources 8,KY,195 s 10,130.00 N/A $0.000 $38.000 $0.000 $38.000 $0.720 $38.720

FPSC FORM 423-2(a} {2/87}



FPSC Form 423-2(b)

1. Reporting Month: September Yaar: 2001

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

3. Plant Name: Gannon Station

-

L

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

{813) 225 - 1609

DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

5. Signature of Official Submitting F

z

6. Date Completed: November 15,

4. Name, Titls & Toelephone Number of Contact Person Conceming Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Fsanual Reporting

/-' oFidier, Direcior Financial Reporing

Rail Charges Waterbome Charges
Add'l Total
. Effective  Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor-
Trans- Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading DBarge ‘Water Related iation FOB Plant
Line Mine Shipping port Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons {$/Ton) ($/Ton) {§/Ton) ($Ton) ($Ton) ($/Ton) ($Ton} ($Ton} (8Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)
{(a) (b} (c} 6] (e ® (g} ) ® )] (k) 0 {m) (n) (o) (P (q)
1. Transfer Facility NIA Davan!, La. o8 141,154.00 $30696 $0000 $0.000 $0000 $0.000 30000 §0.000 $0.000 30.000 $11.100  $41.730
2. Consol of Kentucky 8,KY,133 Letcher County, KY UR 30,165.00 $22000 $0000 $16.350 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 sn.oho $16.360  $33.350
3. Teco Coal BKY,195,133 Pike & Letcher Counties, KY URrR 37.977.00 SS'IM $0.000 Sié.aﬂo $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 Sﬂ(ll) $0.000 $10.350 $53.950
4. Coal Energy Resources 8,KY,195 Pike & Letcher Counties, KY UR 1043000  $3M720 $0.000 $17.850 $0.000 $000C $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $17.880  $56.570
FPSC FORM 423-2(b) {2/87)
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FPSC Form 423-2

1. Reporting Month: September Year: 2001
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

3. Piant Name: Polk Station

- -

MONTHLY REPCORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting
(813) 228 - 1609

5. Signature of Official Submitting Formy

6. Date Completed: November 15, &

As Received Coal Quality

Effective Total
N Purchase Transport FOB Plant Sulfur BTU Ash  Moisture
Line Mine Purchase  Transport Price Charges Price Content Content Content Content
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) {$/Ton) ($/Ton) % {(BTUAb) % %
(a) (b {c) (d) (e) M (@) {n M )] (k) ] (m)
1. Transfer facility N/A NIA OB 44,768.00 $31.321 $14.301 $45.622 257 10,947 8.55 14.73

FPSC FORM 423-2 (2/87)

1



ke i

FPSC Formn 423-2(a)

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION

4, Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concemning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporti
1. Reporting Month: September Year: 2001 (813) 228 - 1609

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 5. Signature of Official Submitting F

Chst nlster Director Financial Reporting
3. Piant Name: Polk Station 6. Date Completed: November 15, '

Retro-
F.0.B. Shorthaul Original active Quality Effective
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase
Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Adjustments Price ments Price
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (3/Tom) (3/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)
(@) ®) © (@ {e) {f @ 1] (0] )] ) 0]
1. Transfer facility N/A N/A 44.768.00 N/A $0.000 $31.321 $0.000 $31.321 $0.000 $31.31

FPSC FORM 423-2(a) {2/87)



FPSC Form 423-2(b)

1. Reporting Month: Seplember Year, 2001
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

3. Plant Name: Polk Station

r -

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Conceming Data

Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Direclor Figancial Reporting

(813) 228 - 1609

5. Signature of Official Submitting Form:__—

6. Date Completed: November 15,

Rail Charges Waterbome Charges
Add’ Tolal
Effective  Shorthaul Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor-
Trans- Purchase & Loading  Rail loading Barge ‘Water Related tation FOB Plant
Line Mina Shipping port Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton}  ($/Ton} ($/Ton) ($Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)  ($/Ton)
(@) (b) {© G} () M )] (h} 0] m (m} n) {0) () {a}
1. Transfer facility N/A Davant, La. OB 44,768.00 $31.321 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $14301 $45.622

FPSC FORM 423-2(b) (2/87)



FPSC Form 423-2(c) Page1of 2
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERED
3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Gonoerning Daia
Subimitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Figancla ’
1. Reporting Month: Seplember Year: 2001 (813) 228 - 1609
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 4, Signature of Official Submitting Re V. (’
roné€tef, Director Financial Reporting
5. Date Completed: November 15, 200
Defverad
Form Intended Original Old Prica Transfer
Line Month Plant Generating Line Volume Form Column oW New Facllity Reason for
No. Reported Name Plant Supplier Number Tons No. Designator & Title Value Value ($Ton) Revision
(a) (b} (c) {d) (e) n (g} )] U] @ (k) 0] (m)
1. August 2004 Transfer Big Bend Black Beauty 3. 60,305.00  423-2(a) Cot. (i), Retro Price Ad). $0.000 ($1.216) $20.004 / Retroactive Price Ad).
Faclity
2. August 2001 Transter Big Bend Oxbow Carbon Materials 2. 13,655.09  423-2(a) Cal. {h), Original Invoice Price $14.880 $15.160 $15.160 \/ Prica Adjustrment
Facility )
3. August 2001 Transfer Big Bend Paabody Development 5, 21,297.90 423-2(a) Col. (k),Quality Adjustments $0.000 ($0.360) $32.630 ,/ Quality Adjustment
Facility :
4. August 2001 Transfor Gannon Triton 4, 45,804.00 423-2(a) Col. (k),Quality Adjustments $0.000 ($0.334) $25.886 / Quality Adjustment
Facility
5. August 2001 Transfer Gannon Sugar Camp 2. 18,601.20  423-2(a) Col. (k),Quality Adjustments $0.000 $1.183 $34.887 Quality Adjustment
Facility
6. March 200t Transfer Gannon American Coal 6. 48,114.00 423-2 Cot. (), Tons 48,114.00 36,125.00 $31.800 / Tonnage Adjustment
Facility
7. April 2001 Transfer Gannon Amarican Coal 6. 46,714.00 423-2 Cot. (), Tons 46,714.00 58,703.00 $31.380 f Tonnage Adjustmant
: Facility
8. March 2001 Transfer Gannon American Coal 6. 36,125.00  423-2(a) Col. (k),Quaiity Adjustments $0.000 $0.220 $32.020 ¢ {a) Quality Adjustment
Facility
9. August 2001 Transfer Big Band Sugar Camp SYNFUEL 8. 3,137.00 423-2 Col. (f},Tons 3,437.00 7,618.00 $33670 J Tonnage Adjustment
Facility
10. August 2001 Transfor Big Bend Sugar Camp SYNFUEL % 15,430.60 423-2 Col. {f), Tons 15,430.60 10,849.60 $33.732 -/ Tonnage Adjustment
Fadlity
1. August 2001 Transfer Big Bend Sugar Camp SYNFUEL 9. 10,049.60  423-2(a) Col. (k),Quality Adjustments $0.000 $0.427 $34.150 ./ b Quality Adjustment
Faciity
12, August 2001 Transfor Gannon Sugar Camip 1. 792110  423-%(a) Col. {k),Quality Adjustments $0.000 $0.427 $34.159 \/ Quality Adjustment
Facikty

{a)
(b}

FPSC Form 423-2(c)

This quality adjustment Is based on revised tons, see fine 6.
This guality adjustment is baséd on revised tons, see #ne 10.



